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NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING 
Issued:  March 21, 2019 

The items listed on the attached agenda will be heard at the Commission’s regularly scheduled 
meeting. 

DATE: 

TIME: 

LOCATION: 

DIRECTIONS: 

Monday, April 1, 2019 

9:30am 

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission Large Hearing Room 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul MN  55101-2147 

Visit mn.gov/puc or Call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782, Option 3 

Occasionally items may need to be rescheduled. Commission staff will make all reasonable efforts 
to notify you if your item is rescheduled. However, if you wish to confirm this hearing date, please 
visit the Commission’s Web calendar at mn.gov/puc or call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782. 

BAD WEATHER? Find out if a meeting is canceled.  Call (toll-free) 1-855-731-6208 or 
651-201-2213 or visit mn.gov/puc

CHANGE YOUR MAILING PREFERENCES:  E-mail docketing.puc@state.mn.us or call 651-201-2234 

The Commission hearing rooms have wheelchair access. If other reasonable accommodations are 
needed to enable you to fully participate in a Commission meeting such as sign language or large 
print materials, please call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782 at least one week in advance of the 
meeting. Persons with a hearing or speech impairment may call using their preferred 
Telecommunications Relay Service or email consumer.puc@state.mn.us for assistance.  

http://mn.gov/puc
http://www.puc.state.mn.us/
http://www.puc.state.mn.us/
http://www.puc.state.mn.us/
mailto:consumer.puc@state.mn.us


Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

PUC Agenda Meeting

Large Hearing Room9:30 AMMonday, April 1, 2019

INTRODUCTION

DECISION ITEMS

1. Details 2014-161

* E015/M-11-409 Minnesota Power

In the Matter of Minnesota Power’s Annual Compliance Report for the Customer 

Affordability of Residential Electricity Program.

Should the Commission grant Minnesota Power’s request for an extension to May 1, 

2019 to file its Seventh Annual Compliance Report for the Customer Affordability of 

Residential Electricity (CARE) Program? (PUC: Ubani)

2. Details 2019-048

* E111/M-19-36 Dakota Electric Association

In the Matter of Dakota Electric Association’s 2019 Annual Resource and Tax 

Adjustment (RTA) Filing.

Should the Commission approve Dakota Electric Association’s proposed 2019 RTA 

rates? (PUC: Ubani)

3. Details 2018-242

** G011/M-18-281 Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation

In the Matter of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation’s Request for Approval of a 

Gas Utility Infrastructure Cost Rider.

Should the Commission approve Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation’s 

compliance filing? (PUC: Bartusch, Bender)
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4. Details 2017-152

** IP6946/WS-17-410 Freeborn Wind Energy LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Freeborn Wind Energy LLC for a Large Wind Energy 

Conversion System Site Permit for the 84 MW Freeborn Wind Farm in Freeborn 

County.

1. What action should the Commission take on the Freeborn Wind Energy Request for 

Clarification of the LWECS Site Permit?

2. Should the Commission reconsider its December 19, 2018 Order Issuing Site 

Permit and Taking Other Action for the Freeborn Wind Project (PUC: Kaluzniak)

The Commission has the authority to accept or decline a petition for reconsideration 

with or without a hearing or oral argument (Minnesota Rules 7829.3000, Subpart 6) In 

other words, a decision on a petition for reconsideration can be made without taking 

oral comments at the Commission meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

 * One star indicates agenda item is unusual but is not disputed. 

** Two stars indicate a disputed item or significant legal or procedural issue to be 

resolved. (Ex Parte Rules apply)  

Please note: For the complete record, please see eDockets
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Robin Benson, hereby certify that I have this day, served a true and correct copy of the 
following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached 
list by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the 
same enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota. 

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING 

Docket Number: N/A 

Dated this 21st day of March, 2019 

/s/ Robin Benson 



Agenda List For 04/01/2019 

LASTNAME FIRSTNAME COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS  DELIVERY 
METHOD 

Agrimonti Lisa Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Electronic lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 

Ahern Michael Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Electronic ahern.michael@dorsey.com 

Anderson Christopher Minnesota Power Electronic canderson@allete.com 

Brusven Christina Fredrikson Byron Electronic cbrusven@fredlaw.com 

Commerce 
Attorneys 

Generic Notice Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us 

Conlin Riley Stoel Rives LLP Electronic riley.conlin@stoel.com 

Davis Richard Department of Commerce Electronic Richard.Davis@state.mn.us 

DeMerritt Seth MERC (Holding) Electronic Seth.DeMerritt@wecenergygroup.com 

Dobson Ian Office of the Attorney General-RUD Electronic residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us 

Eknes Bret Public Utilities Commission Electronic bret.eknes@state.mn.us 

Ferguson Sharon Department of Commerce Electronic sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us 

Fuentes Daryll USG Corporation Electronic dfuentes@usg.com 

Gaston Sean Electronic sean.p.gaston@gmail.com 

Hansen Dorenne Electronic dhansen078@gmail.com 

Harbert David KAAL-TV Electronic dharbert@kaaltv.com 



LASTNAME FIRSTNAME COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS  DELIVERY 
METHOD 

Hellwig Kimberly Stoel Rives LLP Electronic kimberly.hellwig@stoel.com 

Hintz Corey Dakota Electric Association Electronic chintz@dakotaelectric.com 

Jensen Linda Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us 

Kaluzniak Michael Public Utilities Commission Electronic mike.kaluzniak@state.mn.us 

Levenson Falk Annie Citizens Utility Board of Minnesota Electronic annielf@cubminnesota.org 

Litchfield Dan Invenergy LLC Electronic DLitchfield@invenergyllc.com 

Madson Sue Electronic sue_madson@hotmail.com 

Marshall Pam Energy CENTS Coalition Electronic pam@energycents.org 

Meloy Brian Stinson,Leonard, Street LLP Electronic brian.meloy@stinson.com 

Merz Gregory R. Gray, Plant, Mooty Electronic gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com 

Moratzka Andrew Stoel Rives LLP Electronic andrew.moratzka@stoel.com 

Olson Allie Electronic aa_olson@hotmail.com 

Overland Carol A. Legalectric - Overland Law Office Electronic overland@legalectric.org 

Phillips Catherine We Energies Electronic catherine.phillips@we-energies.com 

Phillips William AARP Electronic wphillips@aarp.org 

Podratz Marcia Minnesota Power Electronic mpodratz@mnpower.com 



 

LASTNAME FIRSTNAME COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS  DELIVERY 
METHOD 

Robinson Buddy Minnesota Citizens Federation NE Electronic buddy@citizensfed.org 

Savelkoul Richard Martin & Squires, P.A. Electronic rsavelkoul@martinsquires.com 

Schlatter LauraSue Office of Administrative Hearings Electronic LauraSue.Schlatter@state.mn.us 

Shaddix Elling Janet Shaddix And Associates Electronic jshaddix@janetshaddix.com 

Sipiorski Colleen Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation Electronic Colleen.Sipiorski@wecenergygroup.com 

Stastny Kristin Briggs and Morgan, P.A. Electronic kstastny@briggs.com 

Swanson Eric Winthrop & Weinstine Electronic eswanson@winthrop.com 

Wolf Daniel P Public Utilities Commission Electronic dan.wolf@state.mn.us 

Wolter Mary Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation 
(HOLDING) 

Electronic mary.wolter@wecenergygroup.com 
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